1.5SMBJ Series
Transient Voltage Suppressor
SMBJxxxXX
»Features
■ Excellent clamping capability
■ Low leakage current
■ Low capacitance
■ High surge capability

Revision: 2018 www.born-tw.com 5 / 7
»Marking Information
xxx = Type Code
YYWW = Date Code
  xxx
YYWW
xxx = Type Code
YYWW = Date Code
  xxx
YYWW
1.5SMBJ Series
»Soldering Parameters
Reflow Condition Lead-free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (Ts(min)) 150°C
- Temperature Max (Ts(max)) 200°C
- Time (min to max) (ts) 60 – 180 secs
Peak Temperature (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak Temperature (tp) 20 – 40 secs
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/second max
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus Temp (TL) to peak) 3°C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) 217°C
- Time (tL) 60 – 150 secs
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (t) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 260°C
Time (t)
Ts(min)
Ts(max)
TL
TP
Preheat
tL
tp
Ramp-up Critical Zone
TL to TP
Ramp-down
t  25℃ to Peak
25℃
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (T
)
ts
Revision: 2018 www.born-tw.com 6 / 7
1.5SMBJ Series
»Tape and Reel Specification
Dimension Inches Millimeters
MIN NOM MAX MIN NOM MAX
P 0.315 8
W 0.472 12
P0 0.157 4
D2 13 330.2
W1 0.492 12.5
D1 7 177.8
Dimensions are in inches(millimeters)
Direction of Feed
D1 or D2
0.80 (20.2)
W1
P